

PM 457 Motanpur Musaila Road to Baghahi
Mahadeti Tola

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Agreement No. 12/SPD / 2024-25

DIVISION

NDB (HUSSEIN)

SUB-DIVISION

Girda devi

1513

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Abstract of cost</u>				
	<u>Set on site & all</u>				
(1)	Providing & fixing of working benchmark & reference pillars				
	Page No. - (1) Item No. - (1)				
	= 2.6 Nos @ Rs 4343.6 each				
					Rs 11313.52 =
(2/2)	Providing & fixing of working benchmark pillars & reference pillars				
	Page No. - (2) Item No. - (2)				
	= 3.6 Nos @ Rs 5003.40 each				
					Rs 18012.24 =
(3/3)	Clearing & grubbing Road load including uprooting wild vegetation				
	Page No. - (3) Item No. - (3)				
	= 0.22 Ha @ Rs 76947.02/Ha				
					Rs 16928.34 =
(4/4)	Cutting of trees including cutting				
	Page No. - (4) Item No. - (4)				
	= 30.6 Nos @ Rs 364.14 each				
					Rs 11152.72 =

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/5) cutting of trees including cutting of trunks, branches of					
Page No. (5) Item No. (13)					
= 20 units @ Rs 635.85 each					12717 =
(6/6) cutting of trees including					
cutting of trunks /					
branches and removal					
Page No. (5) Item No. (14)					
= 10 units @ Rs 1253.62 each					Rs 12536 =

(7/35) Earth work excavation					
for structure & box					
ditching and technical					
Page No. (2) Item No. (4)					
= 78.30 cu m					
@ Rs 405.84/m ³					Rs 31777 =

(8/36) Providing 11R (P.C.C.					
1:2.5:5) as a leveling					
course in foundation					
Providing pccm 5					
Page No. (3) Item No. (5)					
= 10.25 cu m @ Rs 5727.27/m ³					60873 =

Continuation

13
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/37)	Providing concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete.				
	Page No. (3) Item No. (5)				
	= 75.82 m ³ @ Rs 6377.43/m ³				
					Rs 483573.
(10/38)	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete B.P.C. for Culverts				
	Page No. (5) Item No. (7)				
	= 37.50 m ³ @ Rs 3296.44/m ³				1236.92 =
(11/41)	Earthwork in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical				
	Page No. (4) Item No. (3)				
	= 59.60 m ³				
	@ Rs 405.80/m ³				Rs 24186 =
(12/42)	Providing M15 P.C.C. 1:2.5 5) go level layer course in open foundation.				
	Page No. (4) Item No. (9)				

Continuation

14
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	= 5.924m ³				
	@ No 5927.27/m ³ Rs				35113 =
(13/13)	Providing concrete for plan/reinforced concrete in open foundation				
	Pg No - (4) Item No - (10)				
	= 51.24m ³ @ Rs 6377.49/m ³				326392
					Rs 327866
(14/14)	Providing rod layer reinforced concrete				
	Pg No - (5) Item No - (11)				
	= 15.0m @ Rs 2087.09/m Rs				106306 =
(15/15)	Excavation in soil using Hydraulic excavator and Tipper (100 m ³ load)				
	Pg No - (7) Item No - (14)				
	= 391.5m ³ @ Rs 185.99/m ³				72807 =
(16/16)	Construction of embankment with natural material				

Continuation

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19/13) Construction of granular subbase by providing coarse graded material spreading uniformly					
Page No. - (8) Item No. - (21)					
= 801.90 m ³					
@ Rs 2255.15/m ³					1808485
(20/13) Construction of granular subbase by providing coarse graded material					
Page No. - (9) Item No. - (22)					
= 116.25 m ³					
@ Rs 2255.15/m ³					262461
					Rs 262461
(21/32) Providing 2.70 m typical PMGSY / MMGSY embankment					
2.70 m Road					
Page No. - (10) Item No. - (23)					
1.10 m					
@ Rs 11342.44/m					Rs 113425

Continuation

Continuation